
N A T I O N A L  C O L L E G I A T E  A T H L E T I C  A S S O C I A T I O N
 Through Games of
Nov. 9, 2014 {SELECTIONS} FIELD HOCKEY RATING PERCENTAGE INDEX

America East

6 0 0 53 64

18

31

42

53

65

71

0

0

0

0

0

0

NON-DIV I

0

0

0

0

0

0

18

9

10

7

6

3

2

12

10

12

13

15

 .9000

 .4286

 .5000

 .3684

 .3158

 .1667

1

47

40

51

61

72

DIV I
WIN %

 .4410

 .5843

 .4841

 .4733

 .4247

 .4498

57

16

41

49

59

55

OPPONENT
SUCCESS

Albany (NY)

New Hampshire

Maine

Fairfield

UMass Lowell

Vermont

 .5754

 .5265

 .4898

 .4467

 .4049

 .3793

ADJ. 
RPI
RANK

America East

  DIV I OPPONENT
STRENGTH OF

SCHD

NORMAL
RPI
 RANK

26

31

44

55

65

69

 .5196

 .5090

 .4908

 .4717

 .4543

 .4509

 .5754

 .5265

 .4898

 .4467

 .4049

 .3793

18

31

42

53

65

71

8

BONUS PENALTY SCHD

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

8 8 7 7

 .4466  .4762  .4827  .4704  .4704

10

38

28

52

66

71

16

34

40

52

66

71

 .6463

 .4782

 .5408

 .3878

 .3111

 .2773

 .5920

 .5197

 .4951

 .4382

 .3920

 .3620

ROAD
SUCCESS

ROAD
RPI
 RANK

6 7

 .4402  .4665

0 0



N A T I O N A L  C O L L E G I A T E  A T H L E T I C  A S S O C I A T I O N
 Through Games of
Nov. 9, 2014 {SELECTIONS} FIELD HOCKEY RATING PERCENTAGE INDEX

Atlantic 10

9 0 0 79 92

27

29

40

46

49

52

64

74

78

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

NON-DIV I

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

11

12

14

12

11

9

5

3

2

10

9

3

8

7

9

13

16

17

 .5238

 .5714

 .8235

 .6000

 .6111

 .5000

 .2778

 .1579

 .1053

39

32

6

27

25

40

66

74

77

DIV I
WIN %

 .5757

 .5348

 .3474

 .4148

 .3840

 .4174

 .4651

 .4212

 .4038

19

28

77

65

73

64

52

61

67

OPPONENT
SUCCESS

Massachusetts

Richmond

Saint Francis 

(PA)

Lock Haven

La Salle

Saint Joseph's

VCU

Davidson

Saint Louis

 .5419

 .5322

 .4936

 .4732

 .4576

 .4476

 .4192

 .3604

 .3371

ADJ. 
RPI
RANK

Atlantic 10

  DIV I OPPONENT
STRENGTH OF

SCHD

NORMAL
RPI
 RANK

42

47

63

59

68

64

58

73

74

 .4923

 .4879

 .4560

 .4632

 .4510

 .4558

 .4689

 .4412

 .4353

 .5419

 .5322

 .4936

 .4732

 .4576

 .4476

 .4192

 .3604

 .3371

27

29

40

46

49

52

64

74

78

7

BONUS PENALTY SCHD

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

9 10 9 9

 .4634  .4405  .4613  .4514  .4514

32

26

25

35

42

43

60

76

75

26

28

36

44

47

49

64

74

78

 .5132

 .5616

 .5625

 .4997

 .4588

 .4530

 .3370

 .2444

 .2498

 .5398

 .5373

 .5097

 .4793

 .4617

 .4493

 .4062

 .3417

 .3201

ROAD
SUCCESS

ROAD
RPI
 RANK

9 9

 .4311  .4494

0 0



N A T I O N A L  C O L L E G I A T E  A T H L E T I C  A S S O C I A T I O N
 Through Games of
Nov. 9, 2014 {SELECTIONS} FIELD HOCKEY RATING PERCENTAGE INDEX

Atlantic Coast

7 0 0 98 39

1

4

5

9

10

12

14

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

NON-DIV I

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

17

15

14

12

13

15

12

3

5

6

6

6

5

8

 .8500

 .7500

 .7000

 .6667

 .6842

 .7500

 .6000

4

7

13

17

15

7

27

DIV I
WIN %

 .6560

 .6315

 .6352

 .6178

 .6007

 .5487

 .6055

1

3

2

6

12

24

9

OPPONENT
SUCCESS

North Carolina

Syracuse

Wake Forest

Duke

Boston College

Louisville

Virginia

 .6820

 .6412

 .6347

 .6175

 .6097

 .6023

 .5950

ADJ. 
RPI
RANK

Atlantic Coast

  DIV I OPPONENT
STRENGTH OF

SCHD

NORMAL
RPI
 RANK

5

12

3

4

11

8

2

 .5660

 .5515

 .5685

 .5678

 .5531

 .5619

 .5690

 .6820

 .6412

 .6347

 .6175

 .6097

 .6023

 .5950

1

4

5

9

10

12

14

1

BONUS PENALTY SCHD

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

1 1 1 1

 .7144  .6136  .5626  .6261  .6261

1

13

9

14

8

11

22

1

5

6

9

10

13

15

 .7968

 .6172

 .6629

 .6166

 .6749

 .6285

 .5758

 .7006

 .6437

 .6408

 .6199

 .6195

 .6096

 .5939

ROAD
SUCCESS

ROAD
RPI
 RANK

1 1

 .6532  .6326

0 0



N A T I O N A L  C O L L E G I A T E  A T H L E T I C  A S S O C I A T I O N
 Through Games of
Nov. 9, 2014 {SELECTIONS} FIELD HOCKEY RATING PERCENTAGE INDEX

Big East

6 0 0 62 53

3

13

16

30

60

67

0

0

0

0

0

0

NON-DIV I

0

0

0

0

0

0

16

14

11

11

4

6

3

7

8

9

14

12

 .8421

 .6667

 .5790

 .5500

 .2222

 .3333

5

17

31

34

69

58

DIV I
WIN %

 .5939

 .5915

 .6166

 .5341

 .5093

 .3983

13

15

7

29

33

69

OPPONENT
SUCCESS

UConn

Temple

Old Dominion

Providence

Villanova

Georgetown

 .6487

 .5974

 .5891

 .5313

 .4257

 .4003

ADJ. 
RPI
RANK

Big East

  DIV I OPPONENT
STRENGTH OF

SCHD

NORMAL
RPI
 RANK

7

17

14

35

60

57

 .5648

 .5400

 .5443

 .5068

 .4622

 .4712

 .6487

 .5974

 .5891

 .5313

 .4257

 .4003

3

13

16

30

60

67

3

BONUS PENALTY SCHD

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

3 3 3 3

 .5322  .5406  .5149  .5321  .5321

4

16

17

36

64

56

3

14

17

30

62

65

 .7082

 .6018

 .5986

 .4980

 .3162

 .3572

 .6616

 .6010

 .5909

 .5290

 .4088

 .3925

ROAD
SUCCESS

ROAD
RPI
 RANK

4 3

 .5133  .5306

0 0



N A T I O N A L  C O L L E G I A T E  A T H L E T I C  A S S O C I A T I O N
 Through Games of
Nov. 9, 2014 {SELECTIONS} FIELD HOCKEY RATING PERCENTAGE INDEX

Big Ten

9 0 0 107 67

2

6

7

11

17

21

24

33

36

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

NON-DIV I

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

18

15

16

13

11

10

9

9

6

3

5

6

7

7

9

10

8

12

 .8571

 .7500

 .7273

 .6500

 .6111

 .5263

 .4737

 .5294

 .3333

3

7

11

19

25

38

45

36

58

DIV I
WIN %

 .6043

 .6116

 .6239

 .6023

 .5708

 .5826

 .5781

 .5104

 .5929

10

8

5

11

20

17

18

32

14

OPPONENT
SUCCESS

Maryland

Penn St.

Northwestern

Michigan

Iowa

Michigan St.

Rutgers

Indiana

Ohio St.

 .6605

 .6346

 .6298

 .6036

 .5767

 .5553

 .5445

 .5231

 .5143

ADJ. 
RPI
RANK

Big Ten

  DIV I OPPONENT
STRENGTH OF

SCHD

NORMAL
RPI
 RANK

1

6

15

9

10

19

13

16

18

 .5763

 .5652

 .5441

 .5598

 .5538

 .5297

 .5482

 .5424

 .5380

 .6605

 .6346

 .6298

 .6036

 .5767

 .5553

 .5445

 .5231

 .5143

2

6

7

11

17

21

24

33

36

2

BONUS PENALTY SCHD

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

2 2 2 2

 .6065  .5863  .5508  .5825  .5825

6

12

15

7

31

27

54

41

44

2

7

8

11

18

23

32

35

39

 .6940

 .6211

 .6146

 .6755

 .5220

 .5616

 .3827

 .4701

 .4462

 .6709

 .6379

 .6329

 .6130

 .5726

 .5559

 .5265

 .5175

 .5024

ROAD
SUCCESS

ROAD
RPI
 RANK

2 2

 .5542  .5811

0 0



N A T I O N A L  C O L L E G I A T E  A T H L E T I C  A S S O C I A T I O N
 Through Games of
Nov. 9, 2014 {SELECTIONS} FIELD HOCKEY RATING PERCENTAGE INDEX

Colonial

7 0 0 70 64

15

20

32

34

35

45

69

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

NON-DIV I

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

14

13

10

12

12

7

2

5

8

8

7

8

12

16

 .7368

 .6191

 .5556

 .6316

 .6000

 .3684

 .1111

10

24

33

23

27

51

76

DIV I
WIN %

 .5516

 .5400

 .5193

 .4839

 .4825

 .5116

 .4904

23

26

30

42

43

31

40

OPPONENT
SUCCESS

Northeastern

Delaware

Drexel

Hofstra

James Madison

William & Mary

Towson

 .5897

 .5570

 .5263

 .5218

 .5177

 .4798

 .3858

ADJ. 
RPI
RANK

Colonial

  DIV I OPPONENT
STRENGTH OF

SCHD

NORMAL
RPI
 RANK

27

20

29

48

36

22

67

 .5187

 .5289

 .5110

 .4878

 .5058

 .5276

 .4513

 .5897

 .5570

 .5263

 .5218

 .5177

 .4798

 .3858

15

20

32

34

35

45

69

4

BONUS PENALTY SCHD

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

4 4 4 4

 .5175  .5113  .5045  .5112  .5112

3

23

24

29

21

37

67

12

21

29

31

33

45

69

 .7427

 .5747

 .5726

 .5357

 .5758

 .4909

 .3004

 .6104

 .5610

 .5321

 .5268

 .5259

 .4769

 .3688

ROAD
SUCCESS

ROAD
RPI
 RANK

3 4

 .5418  .5145

0 0



N A T I O N A L  C O L L E G I A T E  A T H L E T I C  A S S O C I A T I O N
 Through Games of
Nov. 9, 2014 {SELECTIONS} FIELD HOCKEY RATING PERCENTAGE INDEX

Ivy

8 0 0 65 70

22

26

28

41

44

54

56

57

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

NON-DIV I

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

7

11

12

10

8

5

3

9

10

5

5

7

9

12

14

8

 .4118

 .6875

 .7059

 .5882

 .4706

 .2941

 .1765

 .5294

50

14

12

30

46

64

71

36

DIV I
WIN %

 .6284

 .4954

 .4789

 .4446

 .4804

 .4996

 .5550

 .3847

4

39

47

56

45

38

22

72

OPPONENT
SUCCESS

Princeton

Cornell

Columbia

Harvard

Penn

Dartmouth

Yale

Brown

 .5493

 .5419

 .5405

 .4929

 .4823

 .4466

 .4417

 .4399

ADJ. 
RPI
RANK

Ivy

  DIV I OPPONENT
STRENGTH OF

SCHD

NORMAL
RPI
 RANK

21

45

37

40

38

41

52

61

 .5287

 .4891

 .4983

 .4940

 .4978

 .4929

 .4805

 .4609

 .5493

 .5419

 .5405

 .4929

 .4823

 .4466

 .4417

 .4399

22

26

28

41

44

54

56

57

5

BONUS PENALTY SCHD

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

5 6 5 5

 .4830  .4959  .4928  .4919  .4919

34

5

30

46

49

73

57

65

25

20

24

41

46

58

57

56

 .4997

 .6969

 .5271

 .4159

 .3990

 .2698

 .3557

 .3159

 .5414

 .5623

 .5444

 .4875

 .4733

 .4239

 .4255

 .4292

ROAD
SUCCESS

ROAD
RPI
 RANK

7 5

 .4350  .4860

0 0



N A T I O N A L  C O L L E G I A T E  A T H L E T I C  A S S O C I A T I O N
 Through Games of
Nov. 9, 2014 {SELECTIONS} FIELD HOCKEY RATING PERCENTAGE INDEX

Metro Atlantic

6 0 0 46 64

39

55

58

63

73

76

0

0

0

0

0

0

NON-DIV I

0

0

0

0

0

0

13

11

8

9

4

1

7

9

11

9

13

15

 .6500

 .5500

 .4211

 .5000

 .2353

 .0625

19

34

48

40

68

78

DIV I
WIN %

 .4312

 .4009

 .4189

 .3641

 .3884

 .4507

58

68

62

76

71

54

OPPONENT
SUCCESS

Monmouth

Rider

Quinnipiac

Sacred Heart

Bryant

Siena

 .4960

 .4457

 .4336

 .4198

 .3618

 .3466

ADJ. 
RPI
RANK

Metro Atlantic

  DIV I OPPONENT
STRENGTH OF

SCHD

NORMAL
RPI
 RANK

56

77

53

70

76

78

 .4715

 .4309

 .4756

 .4508

 .4351

 .4224

 .4960

 .4457

 .4336

 .4198

 .3618

 .3466

39

55

58

63

73

76

10

BONUS PENALTY SCHD

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

11 11 10 10

 .4031  .4091  .4477  .4172  .4172

20

53

47

50

74

68

37

51

55

60

72

75

 .5778

 .3847

 .4132

 .3947

 .2683

 .2913

 .5086

 .4426

 .4302

 .4185

 .3474

 .3321

ROAD
SUCCESS

ROAD
RPI
 RANK

10 10

 .3883  .4132

0 0



N A T I O N A L  C O L L E G I A T E  A T H L E T I C  A S S O C I A T I O N
 Through Games of
Nov. 9, 2014 {SELECTIONS} FIELD HOCKEY RATING PERCENTAGE INDEX

Mid-American

7 0 0 44 83

47

48

51

61

68

72

75

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

NON-DIV I

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

7

10

6

7

5

6

3

12

10

11

12

11

12

15

 .3684

 .5000

 .3529

 .3684

 .3125

 .3333

 .1667

51

40

55

51

62

58

72

DIV I
WIN %

 .4793

 .4180

 .4777

 .4219

 .3811

 .3382

 .3971

46

63

48

60

75

78

70

OPPONENT
SUCCESS

Miami (OH)

Kent St.

Ohio

Central Mich.

Ball St.

Longwood

Missouri St.

 .4586

 .4580

 .4488

 .4252

 .3897

 .3656

 .3490

ADJ. 
RPI
RANK

Mid-American

  DIV I OPPONENT
STRENGTH OF

SCHD

NORMAL
RPI
 RANK

34

39

50

46

51

66

75

 .5073

 .4959

 .4866

 .4884

 .4843

 .4525

 .4353

 .4586

 .4580

 .4488

 .4252

 .3897

 .3656

 .3490

47

48

51

61

68

72

75

11

BONUS PENALTY SCHD

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

10 9 11 11

 .3432  .4162  .4786  .4135  .4135

55

48

63

51

61

78

77

50

48

54

59

68

73

77

 .3788

 .4109

 .3180

 .3891

 .3320

 .1936

 .2033

 .4471

 .4534

 .4323

 .4186

 .3797

 .3454

 .3278

ROAD
SUCCESS

ROAD
RPI
 RANK

11 11

 .3180  .4006

0 0



N A T I O N A L  C O L L E G I A T E  A T H L E T I C  A S S O C I A T I O N
 Through Games of
Nov. 9, 2014 {SELECTIONS} FIELD HOCKEY RATING PERCENTAGE INDEX

NorPac

6 0 0 57 63

8

25

43

50

59

70

0

0

0

0

0

0

NON-DIV I

0

0

0

0

0

0

18

13

8

7

6

5

2

7

11

13

14

16

 .9000

 .6500

 .4211

 .3500

 .3000

 .2381

1

19

48

57

63

67

DIV I
WIN %

 .5437

 .5046

 .5023

 .4815

 .4595

 .4136

25

34

36

44

53

66

OPPONENT
SUCCESS

Stanford

Liberty

California

Pacific

UC Davis

Appalachian St.

 .6257

 .5421

 .4865

 .4512

 .4267

 .3844

ADJ. 
RPI
RANK

NorPac

  DIV I OPPONENT
STRENGTH OF

SCHD

NORMAL
RPI
 RANK

28

32

25

43

49

54

 .5154

 .5089

 .5201

 .4918

 .4876

 .4723

 .6257

 .5421

 .4865

 .4512

 .4267

 .3844

8

25

43

50

59

70

6

BONUS PENALTY SCHD

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

7 5 6 6

 .4765  .4842  .4994  .4861  .4861

2

39

40

59

58

70

4

27

43

53

61

70

 .7460

 .4739

 .4724

 .3388

 .3471

 .2820

 .6474

 .5388

 .4826

 .4364

 .4140

 .3683

ROAD
SUCCESS

ROAD
RPI
 RANK

5 6

 .4434  .4812

0 0



N A T I O N A L  C O L L E G I A T E  A T H L E T I C  A S S O C I A T I O N
 Through Games of
Nov. 9, 2014 {SELECTIONS} FIELD HOCKEY RATING PERCENTAGE INDEX

Patriot

7 0 0 53 75

19

23

37

38

62

66

77

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

NON-DIV I

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

13

13

9

6

5

4

3

7

6

9

11

12

14

16

 .6500

 .6842

 .5000

 .3529

 .2941

 .2222

 .1579

19

15

40

55

64

69

74

DIV I
WIN %

 .5362

 .5010

 .5033

 .5619

 .4655

 .4732

 .3835

27

37

35

21

51

50

74

OPPONENT
SUCCESS

Boston U.

Bucknell

American

Lafayette

Colgate

Lehigh

Holy Cross

 .5616

 .5486

 .5075

 .4965

 .4213

 .4037

 .3429

ADJ. 
RPI
RANK

Patriot

  DIV I OPPONENT
STRENGTH OF

SCHD

NORMAL
RPI
 RANK

23

33

24

30

62

72

71

 .5240

 .5081

 .5234

 .5091

 .4601

 .4463

 .4465

 .5616

 .5486

 .5075

 .4965

 .4213

 .4037

 .3429

19

23

37

38

62

66

77

9

BONUS PENALTY SCHD

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

6 7 8 8

 .4088  .4892  .4882  .4689  .4689

19

18

33

45

62
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